performance caused by any conditions or events of Force Majeure extend this Agreement beyond 
its stated Term.  In the event that any delay or failure of performance caused by conditions or 
events of Force Majeure continues for an uninterrupted period of three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days from its occurrence or inception, as noticed pursuant to Section 6.2(a)(i) above, the Party 
not claiming Force Majeure may, at any time following the end of such three hundred sixty-five 
(365) day period, terminate this Agreement upon written notice to the affected Party, without 
further obligation by either Party except as to costs and balances incurred prior to the effective 
date of such termination.  The Party not claiming Force Majeure may, but shall not be obligated 
to, extend such three hundred sixty-five (365) day period, for such additional time as it, at its sole 
discretion, deems appropriate, if the affected Party is exercising due diligence in its efforts to 
cure the conditions or events of Force Majeure.  This provision shall not operate to relieve the